
 

 
 
 

 
Contract Year Ending 2025 

Arizona Long Term Care System - Elderly and 
Physical Disability (ALTCS-EPD) Program 

 
 

 
Capitation Rates October 1, 2024, through September 30, 2025 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Capitation Rates Certification signed September 13, 2024 

GSA Contractor Dual Non-Dual
North UnitedHealthcare Community Plan $3,929.28 $7,887.39
Central Banner – University Family Care $5,054.36 $10,617.65
Central Mercy Care $5,232.04 $10,605.87
Central UnitedHealthcare Community Plan $3,761.56 $8,553.83
South Banner – University Family Care $5,094.75 $9,437.84
South Mercy Care $5,084.30 $8,787.27


